EXCERTPS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 8th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, MARCH 5, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA - Municipal Vice Mayor/P.O. - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. JOHN PAUL E. ERLANO - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. CESAR D. ESPERIDA, JR. HON. DANILO E. ENAJE - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. KENNETH D. ESCANDOR - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. ANTHONY C. CALLOS - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. VALENTIN A. PURA IV - Member, Sanggunian Bayan - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. AIZA E. ENCINARES - Member, Sanggunian Bayan HON. RAMON E. ENTICO -Acting Liga President HON. ARNEL E. BILLONES

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 35 S-2018

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ANNUAL BARANGAY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018 OF BARANGAYS CASILI AND PATAG BOTH AT GUBAT, SORSOGON.

WHEREAS, submitted to the Sanggunian Bayan for appropriate action is the Annual Budget for FY 2018 of the following barangays:

Casili P 1,724,223.00 Patag 1,422,280.00

WHEREAS, based on the preliminary review by the Local Finance Committee, pursuant to Section 316 (g) of RA 7160, and the final review by the Sanggunian Bayan, it was found out that the above-mentioned annual budgets are in accordance with the applicable provisions of RA 7160 and other pertinent circulars;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Arnel E. Billones and duly seconded by Hon. Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to approve the annual budget for FY 2018 of BARANGAYS Casili and Patag both at Gubat, Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished all concerned for information and guidance.

APPROVED.			
	I HEREBY CORRECTNI	0211111	

(Sgd) RIA A. MERCADER Temporary Secretary

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer